

r

SLP(C)No. 10038 OF 2003

ITEM No.24

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10038/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2002 in WPST 397/99
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIRCTOR, COTTAGE & SMALL SCALE INDS.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUPRIYA ROY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Bhaskar P Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J Kar, Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Mr. Siddharth
Gautam and Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Advs.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Amlesh Roy, Adv. for
Caveator (s) Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Notice has been accepted by Mr. Amlesh Roy, Adv. on behalf of the respondents. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file a counter affidavit. Rejoinder may be filed in another two weeks.

List the matter after expiry of four weeks.

In the meantime, the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER